
BERKS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP GIRLS

Kutztown, PA

Oct. 14, 2025

Results by runhigh.com

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                                   Last updated Oct. 14, 2025 5:39 PM
                                         1.5M    
PLACE        TEAM            POINTS  PLACE POINTS  AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Governor Mifflin 03         54     1     52      20:14    2:54
  2 Twin Valley 03              75     2     72      20:39    2:27
  3 Oley Valley 03              89     3     91      21:00    2:32
  4 Wilson 03                   92     4     94      21:03    1:50
  5 Daniel Boone Area          154     6    156      22:29    5:47
  6 Exeter Township 03         158     5    155      22:36    4:36
  7 Schuylkill Valley 03       194     7    188      23:29    7:27
  8 Reading 03                 247     8    241      24:33    4:38
  9 Conrad Weiser 03           254     9    264      24:47    6:20
 10 Wyomissing Area 03         270    11    290      25:08    5:42
 11 Tulpehocken 03             287    10    281      25:34    5:19
 12 Hamburg Area               306    12    295      25:51    3:55
 13 Muhlenberg 03              307    13    302      25:59    4:57
 14 Berks Catholic 03          308    14    305      25:59    5:14

Incomplete Teams: Fleetwood Area, Kutztown Area 03

Dual Meet Scores

Governor Mifflin 03    13 wins
Wilson 03              12 wins
Twin Valley 03         11 wins
Oley Valley 03         10 wins
Exeter Township 03     9 wins
Daniel Boone Area      8 wins
Schuylkill Valley 03   7 wins
Reading 03             6 wins
Conrad Weiser 03       5 wins
Wyomissing Area 03     4 wins
Tulpehocken 03         3 wins
Hamburg Area           2 wins
Muhlenberg 03          1 wins
Berks Catholic 03      0 wins
Individuals
                                              POINTS AT SPLIT
  ID#  POINTS        FINISHER          TIME       1.5M    

1. Governor Mifflin 03
   93     2  Melissa Sweigart, 11       19:16    6:13     4      
   92     4  Allie Darrenkamp, 10       19:35    6:19     3      
   95     6  Molly Orndorf, 11          19:44    6:22     5      
   94    12  Emma Walsh, 9              20:25    6:35     9      
   98    30  Breanna Detterline, 9      22:09    7:09     31     
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   97    34  Peyton Herbein, 10         22:41    7:19     33     
   91    35  Edith Hyneman, 10          22:53    7:23     36     
Total Time = 101:09     Total Places = 54

2. Twin Valley 03
  221     3  Riley Servis, 12           19:22    6:15     2      
  222     9  Eden McHugh, 9             20:07    6:29     10     
  223    10  Kenzianna Flores, 12       20:16    6:32     13     
  224    25  Ella Werner, 9             21:40    6:59     22     
  225    28  Ava Taylor, 12             21:48    7:02     25     
  227    33  Abby Arnold, 9             22:35    7:17     35     
  226    58  Natalie Pershall, 12       25:23    8:11     58     
Total Time = 103:13     Total Places = 75

3. Oley Valley 03
  154     5  Marli Laity, 11            19:43    6:22     6      
  156    11  Julianna Gourley, 10       20:22    6:34     12     
  157    13  Jillian Rogers, 10         20:38    6:39     15     
  155    29  Hannah Houp, 12            21:59    7:05     28     
  158    31  Ava Estella, 9             22:15    7:10     30     
  159    50  Mackenzie Zeiber, 11       24:41    7:58     53     
  160    61  Celeste Freed, 9           26:08    8:26     55     
Total Time = 104:57     Total Places = 89

4. Wilson 03
  249     8  Ella Reidinger, 12         19:49    6:23     7      
  253    17  Ryan Forry, 12             21:09    6:49     16     
  252    21  Cora Hardick, 12           21:15    6:51     21     
  247    22  Lauren Mengal, 9           21:23    6:54     24     
  254    24  Briana Marino, 12          21:38    6:59     26     
  248    27  Mia Thompson, 9            21:46    7:01     29     
  250    32  Abby Rest, 12              22:29    7:15     32     
Total Time = 105:14     Total Places = 92

5. Daniel Boone Area
   40     1  Julia Leady, 11            18:44    6:02     1      
   41    20  Sarah Shank, 10            21:13    6:50     19     
   43    39  Andrea Segaline, 10        23:33    7:36     37     
   42    46  Molly Surderski, 9         24:22    7:52     50     
   45    48  Anastasia Pickering, 9     24:30    7:54     49     
   44    69  Sophie Springer, 9         26:41    8:36     73     
Total Time = 112:22     Total Places = 154

6. Exeter Township 03
   58    15  Olivia Dever, 10           20:46    6:42     11     
   59    18  Lena Bluestone, 10         21:11    6:50     18     
   60    23  Chloe LaRiviere, 10        21:23    6:54     20     
   62    45  Cara Dobbins, 9            24:17    7:50     47     
   63    57  Ava Kirn, 9                25:22    8:11     59     
   64    80  Elizabeth Schwenk, 10      28:12    9:06     85     
Total Time = 112:59     Total Places = 158

7. Schuylkill Valley 03
  198     7  Matilda Walborn, 9         19:48    6:23     8      
  199    16  Mabel Walborn, 11          21:07    6:49     17     
  200    44  Isabel Consugar, 12        24:11    7:48     43     
  201    53  Mackenna Holben, 12        25:02    8:04     51     
  202    74  Corinthia Searle, 12       27:14    8:47     69     
  197    75  Eve Kalinowski, 12         27:28    8:52     74     
Total Time = 117:22     Total Places = 194

8. Reading 03
  174    26  Keeaira Collins, 12        21:42    7:00     23     
  177    37  Marianna Guerrero, 11      23:16    7:30     34     
  176    55  Annabelle Salom-Milander, 12
                                      25:14    8:08     60     



  175    64  Camila Reyes, 11           26:10    8:26     63     
  179    65  Anaya Smith, 10            26:20    8:29     67     
  181    70  Natalia Rosa, 11           26:44    8:37     61     
  178    81  Angelina Rosado, 12        28:21    9:08     82     
Total Time = 122:42     Total Places = 247

9. Conrad Weiser 03
   21    14  Abby Petersheim, 9         20:44    6:41     14     
   22    38  Flori Marquez, 11          23:28    7:34     38     
   23    63  Mila Stoudt, 10            26:09    8:26     66     
   24    67  Ava Lowery, 11             26:26    8:31     71     
   25    72  Emma Petersheim, 12        27:04    8:44     75     
   26    85  Jaide Thomason, 11         28:53    9:19     88     
   27    88  Aleena Martino, 11         29:50    9:37     87     
Total Time = 123:51     Total Places = 254

10. Wyomissing Area 03
  272    19  Vivian Cohen, 9            21:12    6:50     27     
  274    52  Francesca Szor, 9          24:59    8:03     56     
  276    60  Alieah Arce, 10            25:53    8:21     62     
  277    68  Ella Herbine, 11           26:39    8:36     68     
  275    71  Lorelei Imes, 10           26:53    8:40     77     
  273    79  Mila Trudnowski, 10        28:09    9:05     79     
Total Time = 125:36     Total Places = 270

11. Tulpehocken 03
  212    36  Shelby McClure, 11         23:10    7:28     39     
  213    40  Tirzah Daubert, 10         23:37    7:37     41     
  216    62  Rachel Breitegam, 9        26:08    8:26     64     
  215    66  Cabela Daub, 10            26:24    8:31     65     
  214    83  Gloria Miles, 11           28:28    9:11     72     
Total Time = 127:47     Total Places = 287

12. Hamburg Area
  113    42  Elizabeth Carroll, 11      23:38    7:37     40     
  116    56  Reese Homan, 9             25:20    8:10     52     
  114    59  Maya Fultz, 10             25:31    8:14     57     
  118    73  Graylea Knight, 10         27:11    8:46     76     
  117    76  Lydia Fultz, 11            27:33    8:53     70     
  112    77  Kylie Werley, 9            27:36    8:54     78     
Total Time = 129:13     Total Places = 306

13. Muhlenberg 03
  140    41  Sabrina Miller, 10         23:37    7:37     45     
  139    49  Cristal Ortiz, 11          24:31    7:54     46     
  141    51  Nevaeh Merritt, 9          24:49    8:00     48     
  143    82  Madison Townshead, 9       28:21    9:09     83     
  142    84  Ariel Mott, 11             28:33    9:13     80     
  138    89  Mackenzie Bricker, 10      34:23   11:05     89     
Total Time = 129:51     Total Places = 307

14. Berks Catholic 03
    3    43  Reagan Shelly, 10          23:40    7:38     42     
    1    47  Lillian Orient, 10         24:24    7:52     44     
    4    54  Alexandra Zellers, 9       25:07    8:06     54     
    2    78  Riley Bray, 11             27:47    8:58     84     
    5    86  Sueannabella Zhingre-Kell, 9
                                      28:53    9:19     81     
    6    87  Lydia Fries, 10            29:25    9:29     86     
Total Time = 129:51     Total Places = 308

              TEAM                                  1.5M        FINISH    
  ID#  PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     TIME       PACE           TEAM         

Top
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   40     1     1  Julia Leady, 11                1     9:24     18:44    6:02  Daniel Boone Area        
   93     2     2  Melissa Sweigart, 11           4     9:43     19:16    6:13  Governor Mifflin 03      
  221     3     3  Riley Servis, 12               2     9:43     19:22    6:15  Twin Valley 03           
   92     4     4  Allie Darrenkamp, 10           3     9:43     19:35    6:19  Governor Mifflin 03      
  154     5     5  Marli Laity, 11                6     9:58     19:43    6:22  Oley Valley 03           
   95     6     6  Molly Orndorf, 11              5     9:52     19:44    6:22  Governor Mifflin 03      
  198     7     7  Matilda Walborn, 9             8    10:03     19:48    6:23  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  249     8     8  Ella Reidinger, 12             7    10:01     19:49    6:23  Wilson 03                
  222     9     9  Eden McHugh, 9                10    10:12     20:07    6:29  Twin Valley 03           
  223    10    10  Kenzianna Flores, 12          13    10:19     20:16    6:32  Twin Valley 03           
  156    11    11  Julianna Gourley, 10          12    10:17     20:22    6:34  Oley Valley 03           
   94    12    12  Emma Walsh, 9                  9    10:09     20:25    6:35  Governor Mifflin 03      
  157    13    13  Jillian Rogers, 10            15    10:26     20:38    6:39  Oley Valley 03           
   21    14    14  Abby Petersheim, 9            14    10:24     20:44    6:41  Conrad Weiser 03         
   58    15    15  Olivia Dever, 10              11    10:17     20:46    6:42  Exeter Township 03       
  199    16    16  Mabel Walborn, 11             17    10:38     21:07    6:49  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  253    17    17  Ryan Forry, 12                16    10:27     21:09    6:49  Wilson 03                
   59    18    18  Lena Bluestone, 10            18    10:40     21:11    6:50  Exeter Township 03       
  272    19    19  Vivian Cohen, 9               27    10:49     21:12    6:50  Wyomissing Area 03       
   41    20    20  Sarah Shank, 10               19    10:40     21:13    6:50  Daniel Boone Area        
  252    21    21  Cora Hardick, 12              21    10:43     21:15    6:51  Wilson 03                
  247    22    22  Lauren Mengal, 9              24    10:48     21:23    6:54  Wilson 03                
   60    23    23  Chloe LaRiviere, 10           20    10:40     21:23    6:54  Exeter Township 03       
  254    24    24  Briana Marino, 12             26    10:49     21:38    6:59  Wilson 03                
  224    25    25  Ella Werner, 9                22    10:47     21:40    6:59  Twin Valley 03           
  174    26    26  Keeaira Collins, 12           23    10:47     21:42    7:00  Reading 03               
  248    27    27  Mia Thompson, 9               29    10:50     21:46    7:01  Wilson 03                
  225    28    28  Ava Taylor, 12                25    10:48     21:48    7:02  Twin Valley 03           
  155    29    29  Hannah Houp, 12               28    10:50     21:59    7:05  Oley Valley 03           
   98    30    30  Breanna Detterline, 9         31    10:58     22:09    7:09  Governor Mifflin 03      
  130    31        Zoey Vallone, 9               34    11:08     22:13    7:10  Kutztown Area 03         
  158    32    31  Ava Estella, 9                30    10:52     22:15    7:10  Oley Valley 03           
  129    33        Lena Cackley, 11              33    11:07     22:22    7:13  Kutztown Area 03         
  250    34    32  Abby Rest, 12                 35    11:14     22:29    7:15  Wilson 03                
  227    35    33  Abby Arnold, 9                39    11:32     22:35    7:17  Twin Valley 03           
   97    36    34  Peyton Herbein, 10            36    11:27     22:41    7:19  Governor Mifflin 03      
  251    37        Georgia Vecchio, 12           32    10:59     22:42    7:19  Wilson 03                
   91    38    35  Edith Hyneman, 10             40    11:32     22:53    7:23  Governor Mifflin 03      
  212    39    36  Shelby McClure, 11            43    11:45     23:10    7:28  Tulpehocken 03           
  177    40    37  Marianna Guerrero, 11         38    11:32     23:16    7:30  Reading 03               
  245    41        Edelyn Collado Frias, 9       47    11:51     23:28    7:34  Wilson 03                
   22    42    38  Flori Marquez, 11             42    11:43     23:28    7:34  Conrad Weiser 03         
  255    43        Sofia D'Alessandro, 11        46    11:51     23:30    7:35  Wilson 03                
   43    44    39  Andrea Segaline, 10           41    11:42     23:33    7:36  Daniel Boone Area        
   77    45        Mikayla Moore, 10             37    11:31     23:35    7:36  Fleetwood Area           
  213    46    40  Tirzah Daubert, 10            45    11:50     23:37    7:37  Tulpehocken 03           
  140    47    41  Sabrina Miller, 10            53    11:58     23:37    7:37  Muhlenberg 03            
  113    48    42  Elizabeth Carroll, 11         44    11:45     23:38    7:37  Hamburg Area             
    3    49    43  Reagan Shelly, 10             48    11:53     23:40    7:38  Berks Catholic 03        
  256    50        Shiloh Matheson, 9            49    11:54     23:49    7:41  Wilson 03                
   99    51        Karlee Stabolepszy, 12        52    11:58     24:03    7:45  Governor Mifflin 03      
  257    52        Dulcinea Loper, 12            54    11:59     24:06    7:46  Wilson 03                
  200    53    44  Isabel Consugar, 12           50    11:55     24:11    7:48  Schuylkill Valley 03     
   62    54    45  Cara Dobbins, 9               56    12:07     24:17    7:50  Exeter Township 03       
   42    55    46  Molly Surderski, 9            59    12:14     24:22    7:52  Daniel Boone Area        
    1    56    47  Lillian Orient, 10            51    11:56     24:24    7:52  Berks Catholic 03        
   45    57    48  Anastasia Pickering, 9        58    12:14     24:30    7:54  Daniel Boone Area        
  139    58    49  Cristal Ortiz, 11             55    12:07     24:31    7:54  Muhlenberg 03            
  159    59    50  Mackenzie Zeiber, 11          62    12:27     24:41    7:58  Oley Valley 03           
  141    60    51  Nevaeh Merritt, 9             57    12:13     24:49    8:00  Muhlenberg 03            
  274    61    52  Francesca Szor, 9             65    12:36     24:59    8:03  Wyomissing Area 03       
  201    62    53  Mackenna Holben, 12           60    12:26     25:02    8:04  Schuylkill Valley 03     
    4    63    54  Alexandra Zellers, 9          63    12:31     25:07    8:06  Berks Catholic 03        
  176    64    55  Annabelle Salom-Milander, 12  69    12:46     25:14    8:08  Reading 03               
  116    65    56  Reese Homan, 9                61    12:27     25:20    8:10  Hamburg Area             



   63    66    57  Ava Kirn, 9                   68    12:45     25:22    8:11  Exeter Township 03       
  226    67    58  Natalie Pershall, 12          67    12:39     25:23    8:11  Twin Valley 03           
  114    68    59  Maya Fultz, 10                66    12:38     25:31    8:14  Hamburg Area             
  228    69        Lillian Gaynor, 12            71    12:49     25:44    8:18  Twin Valley 03           
  276    70    60  Alieah Arce, 10               73    12:52     25:53    8:21  Wyomissing Area 03       
  229    71        Bridget Gaynor, 10            72    12:51     25:57    8:22  Twin Valley 03           
  230    72        Ava D'Angelo, 10              79    13:08     26:07    8:25  Twin Valley 03           
  160    73    61  Celeste Freed, 9              64    12:31     26:08    8:26  Oley Valley 03           
  216    74    62  Rachel Breitegam, 9           75    12:53     26:08    8:26  Tulpehocken 03           
   23    75    63  Mila Stoudt, 10               77    13:02     26:09    8:26  Conrad Weiser 03         
  175    76    64  Camila Reyes, 11              74    12:53     26:10    8:26  Reading 03               
  179    77    65  Anaya Smith, 10               78    13:03     26:20    8:29  Reading 03               
  215    78    66  Cabela Daub, 10               76    12:57     26:24    8:31  Tulpehocken 03           
   24    79    67  Ava Lowery, 11                84    13:21     26:26    8:31  Conrad Weiser 03         
  161    80        Leia Levush, 9                81    13:14     26:38    8:35  Oley Valley 03           
  277    81    68  Ella Herbine, 11              80    13:11     26:39    8:36  Wyomissing Area 03       
   44    82    69  Sophie Springer, 9            86    13:36     26:41    8:36  Daniel Boone Area        
  181    83    70  Natalia Rosa, 11              70    12:48     26:44    8:37  Reading 03               
  275    84    71  Lorelei Imes, 10              90    13:43     26:53    8:40  Wyomissing Area 03       
   25    85    72  Emma Petersheim, 12           88    13:39     27:04    8:44  Conrad Weiser 03         
  118    86    73  Graylea Knight, 10            89    13:42     27:11    8:46  Hamburg Area             
  202    87    74  Corinthia Searle, 12          82    13:19     27:14    8:47  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  197    88    75  Eve Kalinowski, 12            87    13:39     27:28    8:52  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  117    89    76  Lydia Fultz, 11               83    13:20     27:33    8:53  Hamburg Area             
  112    90    77  Kylie Werley, 9               94    14:02     27:36    8:54  Hamburg Area             
  231    91        Alice McFarland, 9            92    13:51     27:46    8:57  Twin Valley 03           
    2    92    78  Riley Bray, 11               101    14:20     27:47    8:58  Berks Catholic 03        
  232    93        Hanna Arters, 12              93    14:01     27:50    8:59  Twin Valley 03           
  273    94    79  Mila Trudnowski, 10           95    14:04     28:09    9:05  Wyomissing Area 03       
  162    95        Emma Liskey, 12               91    13:43     28:10    9:05  Oley Valley 03           
   64    96    80  Elizabeth Schwenk, 10        102    14:20     28:12    9:06  Exeter Township 03       
  178    97    81  Angelina Rosado, 12           99    14:18     28:21    9:08  Reading 03               
  143    98    82  Madison Townshead, 9         100    14:19     28:21    9:09  Muhlenberg 03            
  214    99    83  Gloria Miles, 11              85    13:33     28:28    9:11  Tulpehocken 03           
  142   100    84  Ariel Mott, 11                97    14:11     28:33    9:13  Muhlenberg 03            
   26   101    85  Jaide Thomason, 11           105    14:46     28:53    9:19  Conrad Weiser 03         
    5   102    86  Sueannabella Zhingre-Kell, 9  98    14:15     28:53    9:19  Berks Catholic 03        
  163   103        Olivia Denton, 12             96    14:08     28:57    9:20  Oley Valley 03           
    6   104    87  Lydia Fries, 10              103    14:21     29:25    9:29  Berks Catholic 03        
   27   105    88  Aleena Martino, 11           104    14:39     29:50    9:37  Conrad Weiser 03         
  164   106        Ella Fatkin, 11              106    14:49     29:58    9:40  Oley Valley 03           
  184   107        Riyanna Routier, 12          107    16:20     34:06   11:00  Reading 03               
  138   108    89  Mackenzie Bricker, 10        109    16:54     34:23   11:05  Muhlenberg 03            
  183   109        Casandra Velez, 9            108    16:20     35:03   11:18  Reading 03               
* indicates females
109 finishers among Open Men
109 male finishers
0 female finishers
109 total finishers
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